
16
 
 
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ____________________________ 18 JANUARY 2022
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

EC2022-42 
 

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ACT 
MINISTER OF ECONOMIC GROWTH, TOURISM AND CULTURE 

AUTHORITY TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT 
(PAN CANADIAN OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY  

RECONCILIATION AGREEMENT) 
WITH THE 

GOVERNMENTS OF CANADA, THE OTHER PROVINCES 
AND THE TERRITORIES 

 
 Pursuant to clauses 10(a) and (b) of the Executive Council Act R.S.P.E.I. 
1988, Cap. E-12 Council authorized the Minister of Economic Growth, Tourism 
and Culture to enter into the Pan Canadian Occupational Health and Safety 
Reconciliation Agreement with the Government of Canada and the Governments 
of the other Provinces and the Territories, as represented by their respective 
Ministers Responsible for Labour, effective upon signing for a five year period, 
such as more particularly described in the draft agreement. 
 

EC2022-43 
 

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ACT 
MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENT, ENERGY AND CLIMATE ACTION 

AUTHORITY TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT 
(CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT) 

WITH 
THE GOVERNMENT OF CANADA 

 
 Pursuant to clause 10(a) of the Executive Council Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. 
E-12 Council authorized the Minister of Environment, Energy and Climate Action 
to enter into an agreement with the Government of Canada, as represented by the 
Minister of the Environment and Climate Change, to establish the terms and 
conditions for the provision of the project Restoring Degraded Ecosystems in 
Prince Edward Island, effective on the date of the last signature to March 31, 
2024, such as more particularly described in the draft agreement. 
 



17
 
 
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ____________________________ 18 JANUARY 2022
 
 

 
EC2022-44 

 
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ACT 

MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENT, ENERGY AND CLIMATE ACTION 
AUTHORITY TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT 

(PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND FORESTED LANDSCAPES PRIORITY PLACE 
– INTEGRATED CONSERVATION ACTION IMPLEMENTATION 

CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT – AMENDMENT NO. 2) 
WITH 

GOVERNMENT OF CANADA 
 
 Pursuant to clause 10(a) of the Executive Council Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. 
E-12 Council authorized the Minister of Environment, Energy and Climate Action 
to enter into an amended contribution agreement with the Government of Canada, 
as represented by the Minister of Environment and Climate Change, to implement 
forest habitat conservation projects, effective upon the date of last signature until 
March 31, 2023, such as more particularly described in the draft agreement. 
 
 

EC2022-45 
 

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ACT 
MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENT, ENERGY AND CLIMATE ACTION 

AUTHORITY TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT 
(SPENDING AGREEMENT RELATED TO WETLAND MAPPING IN 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND USING DEPTH TO WATER TABLE DATA) 
WITH 

THE GOVERNMENT OF CANADA 
 
 Pursuant to clause 10(a) of the Executive Council Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. 
E-12 Council authorized the Minister of Environment, Energy and Climate Action 
to enter into an agreement with the Government of Canada, as represented by the 
Minister of Environment to establish the terms and conditions for the project 
Wetland Mapping in Prince Edward Island Using Depth to Water Table Data, 
effective upon the last party signing to March 31, 2022, such as more particularly 
described in the draft agreement. 
 



18
 
 
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ____________________________ 18 JANUARY 2022
 
 

EC2022-46 
 

FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION ACT 
AUTHORITY TO CANCEL AND DISCLOSE 

CERTAIN DEBT 
PEI GRAIN ELEVATORS CORPORATION  

 
 Pursuant to subsection 26(1) of the Financial Administration Act R.S.P.E.I. 
1988, Cap. F-9 Council authorized cancellation of debt from one (1) account 
owing to the PEI Grain Elevators Corporation in the total amount of $3,551.52, as 
at July 31, 2021. 
 
 Further, pursuant to subsections 26.2(1) and 26.2(4) of the said Financial 
Administration Act, R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. F-9 Council disclosed the following 
authorized cancellations: 
 

SCHEDULE 
(CANCELLATIONS) 

 
Borrower Address Total Debt,  

Including Interest 

Debtors under $25,000 (1) Montague, PE $3,551.52 

Total  $3,551.52 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


	EC2022-42EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ACTMINISTER OF ECONOMIC GROWTH, TOURISM AND CULTUREAUTHORITY TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT(PAN CANADIAN OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETYRECONCILIATION AGREEMENT)WITH THEGOVERNMENTS OF CANADA, THE OTHER PROVINCESAND THE TERRITORIES
	EC2022-43EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ACTMINISTER OF ENVIRONMENT, ENERGY AND CLIMATE ACTIONAUTHORITY TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT(CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT)WITHTHE GOVERNMENT OF CANADA
	EC2022-44EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ACTMINISTER OF ENVIRONMENT, ENERGY AND CLIMATE ACTIONAUTHORITY TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT(PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND FORESTED LANDSCAPES PRIORITY PLACE – INTEGRATED CONSERVATION ACTION IMPLEMENTATION CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT – AMENDMENT NO. 2)WITHGOVERNMENT OF CANADA
	EC2022-45EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ACTMINISTER OF ENVIRONMENT, ENERGY AND CLIMATE ACTIONAUTHORITY TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT(SPENDING AGREEMENT RELATED TO WETLAND MAPPING INPRINCE EDWARD ISLAND USING DEPTH TO WATER TABLE DATA)WITHTHE GOVERNMENT OF CANADA
	EC2022-46FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION ACTAUTHORITY TO CANCEL AND DISCLOSECERTAIN DEBTPEI GRAIN ELEVATORS CORPORATION

